FILED FOR REDGRAMO AT THE REQUEST OF

A.P.N.:

006-271-17

File No:

152-2100889 (MJ)

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To: Darrell Dee Keele and Bonnie F. Keele HC 74 Box 175 Eagle Valley, NV 89043

R.P.T.T.: \$375.090.3

First American Title 2003 DET 1 PM 1 37

LINGOUS COUNTY AS IGNORED PER 1500 LECTIC BOUGHER

## **QUITCLAIM DEED**

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Darrell Dec Keele who acquired title as Darell Dec Keele and Bonnie F. Keele, husband and wife

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Darrell Dee Keele and Bonnie F. Keele, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 10, Township 1 North, Range 69 East, M.D.B. and M., Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of said Section 10; thence East 393.15 feet; thence South 21°44'30" West 1065.24 feet; thence North 0°05'00" East 989.46 feet to the point of beginning.

Note: Above description appeared in Document recorded August 28, 2000 in Book 150, page 217 as File 115071.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

Darrell Dec Keele

Date

Bonnie F. Keele

Date

Page 1

A.P.N.: 006-271-17		Quitclaim Deed - continued		File No: 152-2100889 (MJ)	
STATE OF	NEVADA	) :ss.			\ \
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN	)		~	\
This instrum	ent was acknowledg	ed before me on		ARAH SOMERS	
Darrell Dee i	Keele and Bonnie F.		Notar	Public State of Name 7	
G	uralightenic	US.	My at	opi. esp. June 5, 2006 §	
(My commis	Notery Public sion expires: <u>(()</u>	5100)			
				/ /	
			1		
			/ /		
	\ \		\ \		
	.		) )		
	, / ,				
				÷	
1		/			

Page 2

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
a) 008-271-17			$\wedge$
b)			( )
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property			_\ \
a) Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res	FOR R	ECORDER:	OPTIONAL USE
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document	Instrument #	120997
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'i/Ind'l	Book	178	Page: <u>338:339</u>
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Re	couplind: $ ot\!$	7.1.303
i)	Notes:		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$0.00		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	/( <u>*                                    </u>	$\rightarrow$	)
Transfer Tax Value:	\$0.00		\
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	<u>.s</u>		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	*****	)	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: 3	75.090.3	/	
b. Explain reason for exemption: Transfer of title recor	gnizing the true	status of own	ership
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of pe	ukini nimitani to	NPS 375 060 -	and MRS 375 110, that the
information provided is correct to the best of their information and t	selef, and can be	supported by d	ocumentation if called upon
to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 109	6 of the tax due pl	us interest at 1	% per month. Pursuant to
NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally lia	ble for any addition	ial amount owe	6.
Signature: Wand D. Keele	Capacity:	1	
Signature: Brinne Rule,	Capacity:		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	V	GRANTE	) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	24116	(REQU	RED)
Print Name: Damell Oee Keele and Bonnie F. Keele	Print Name:	Darrell Dea	Keele and Bonnie F.
Address: HC 74 Box 175	Address:	HC 74 Box 1	75
City: Eagle Valley	City:	Eagle Valley	
State: NV Zip: 89043	State:	NV	Zip: 89043
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	and the same of th		
Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	Eile Number	459,94000	eo M IMOGO
Address 768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box	_ File Number:	152-21008	OB MINUSE
City: Ety	- State: NV		Zip: 89315
			F

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)

Reproduced by First American Tills Insurance Rev10/2001